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Notice under ASX Listing Rule 3.4.2

Post-close of Novomatic AG Takeover Offer and Kjerulf David Hastings Ainsworth Proportional
Takeover Offer

Ainsworth Game Technology Limited (ASX: AGI) (Ainsworth) refers to the off-market takeover offer by Novomatic
AG (Novomatic) for all the ordinary shares in Ainsworth which Novomatic does not already own (Novomatic
Takeover Offer) and the unsolicited proportional off-market takeover offer by Kjerulf David Hastings Ainsworth
(KDHA) for 2.9% of each shareholder's ordinary shares in Ainsworth that KDHA does not own (KDHA Proportional
Offer).

The Novomatic Takeover Offer closed at 7:00 pm (Sydney Time) on 6 February 2026. As at the close of the
Novomatic Takeover Offer, Novomatic ‘s voting power in Ainsworth was 66.84%.

The KDHA Proportional Offer closed at 7:00 pm (Sydney Time) on 30 January 2026. As at the close of the KDHA
Proportional Offer, KDHA’s voting power in Ainsworth was 7.28%.

As required under ASX Listing Rule 3.4.2, attached is a copy of:
. a distribution schedule for Ainsworth, in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 4.10.7; and
. the names of, and percentages held by, the 20 largest holders of Ainsworth’s ordinary shares, in

accordance with ASX Listing Rule 4.10.9,

as at the close of trading on 11 February 2026.

This announcement was authorised for release by the Ainsworth Independent Board Committee.

Ends
For Company enquiries, please contact: For media enquiries, please contact:
Mark Ludski Helen Karlis
Company Secretary Senior Managing Director
Ainsworth Game Technology Limited Sodali & Co
Email: Company.Secretary@agtslots.com Email: helen.karlis@sodali.com
Ph: +61 2 9739 8021 Ph: +61 419 593 348
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INSWORTH

AINSWORTH GAME TECHNOLOGY LIMITED FULLY PAID ORDINARY SHARES (Total)
Range of Units As Of 11/02/2026 Composition : ORD
Range Total holders Units % Units

1-1,000 710 278,516 0.08

1,001 - 5,000 879 2,419,946 0.72

5,001 - 10,000 244 1,813,859 0.54

10,001 - 100,000 276 7,073,765 2.10
100,001 Over 28 325,207,843 96.56
Rounding 0.00

Total 2,137 336,793,929 100.00
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AINSWORTH GAME TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Top Holders (Grouped) As Of 11/02/2026

D Rank

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

NOVOMATIC AG

MR KJERULF DAVID HASTINGS AINSWORTH

AKHA HOLDINGS PTY LTD <AKH AINSWORTH
FAMILY A/C>

VOTRAINT NO 1019 PTY LIMITED <MCA PRIVATE
INVESTMENT A/C>

CITICORP NOMINEES PTY LIMITED
HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED
CJHA PTY LIMITED <THE CJHA INVESTMENT A/C>

BNP PARIBAS NOMS (NZ) LTD

HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED -
A/C 2

THE PAVILION MOTOR INN WAGGA WAGGA PTY LTD

MR DANIEL JAMES CREEVEY <EST CHRISTIAN
AINSWORTH A/C>

HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED
MR CHRISTIAN JOHN HASTINGS AINSWORTH

MR SASHA ALEXANDER CAJKOVAC

MR RICHARD JAMES GOLDSACK + MS AMANDA
JANE HAY <GOLDSACK & HAY FAMILY A/C>

GLOBAL MARKET TRADING PTY LTD

MR ANDREW ROBERT RAMSDEN

MR ZHONGMENG LI

J P MORGAN NOMINEES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED

MAAKU PTY LTD <HMHA FAMILY A/C>

Totals: Top 20 holders of FULLY PAID ORDINARY SHARES (Total)

Total Remaining Holders Balance

FULLY PAID ORDINARY SHARES (Total)

Composition : ORD

Units % Units
226,956,190 67.39
25,125,217 7.46
16,800,000 4.99
16,800,000 4.99
8,452,469 2.51
8,024,293 2.38
7,533,450 2.24
6,451,152 1.92
1,744,674 0.52
1,207,465 0.36
832,685 0.25
787,955 0.23
770,650 0.23
693,772 0.21
530,432 0.16
362,150 0.11
279,915 0.08
264,598 0.08
259,530 0.08
258,843 0.08
324,135,440 96.24
12,658,489 3.76
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