



Ainsworth Game Technology Ltd

ABN 37 068 516 665

10 Holker Street,
Newington NSW 2127
Tel: +61 2 9739 8000

www.agtslots.com

12 February 2026

ASX Release

ASX Code : AGI

Notice under ASX Listing Rule 3.4.2

Post-close of Novomatic AG Takeover Offer and Kjerulf David Hastings Ainsworth Proportional Takeover Offer

Ainsworth Game Technology Limited (ASX: AGI) (**Ainsworth**) refers to the off-market takeover offer by Novomatic AG (**Novomatic**) for all the ordinary shares in Ainsworth which Novomatic does not already own (**Novomatic Takeover Offer**) and the unsolicited proportional off-market takeover offer by Kjerulf David Hastings Ainsworth (**KDHA**) for 2.9% of each shareholder's ordinary shares in Ainsworth that KDHA does not own (**KDHA Proportional Offer**).

The Novomatic Takeover Offer closed at 7:00 pm (Sydney Time) on 6 February 2026. As at the close of the Novomatic Takeover Offer, Novomatic's voting power in Ainsworth was 66.84%.

The KDHA Proportional Offer closed at 7:00 pm (Sydney Time) on 30 January 2026. As at the close of the KDHA Proportional Offer, KDHA's voting power in Ainsworth was 7.28%.

As required under ASX Listing Rule 3.4.2, attached is a copy of:

- a distribution schedule for Ainsworth, in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 4.10.7; and
- the names of, and percentages held by, the 20 largest holders of Ainsworth's ordinary shares, in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 4.10.9,

as at the close of trading on 11 February 2026.

This announcement was authorised for release by the Ainsworth Independent Board Committee.

Ends

For Company enquiries, please contact:

Mark Ludski
Company Secretary
Ainsworth Game Technology Limited
Email: Company.Secretary@agtslots.com
Ph: +61 2 9739 8021

For media enquiries, please contact:

Helen Karlis
Senior Managing Director
Sodali & Co
Email: helen.karlis@sodali.com
Ph: +61 419 593 348

**AINSWORTH GAME TECHNOLOGY LIMITED****Range of Units As Of 11/02/2026****FULLY PAID ORDINARY SHARES (Total)****Composition : ORD**

Range	Total holders	Units	% Units
1 - 1,000	710	278,516	0.08
1,001 - 5,000	879	2,419,946	0.72
5,001 - 10,000	244	1,813,859	0.54
10,001 - 100,000	276	7,073,765	2.10
100,001 Over	28	325,207,843	96.56
Rounding			0.00
Total	2,137	336,793,929	100.00

AINSWORTH GAME TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
FULLY PAID ORDINARY SHARES (Total)
Top Holders (Grouped) As Of 11/02/2026
Composition : ORD

Rank	Name	Units	% Units
1	NOVOMATIC AG	226,956,190	67.39
2	MR KJERULF DAVID HASTINGS AINSWORTH	25,125,217	7.46
3	AKHA HOLDINGS PTY LTD <AKH AINSWORTH FAMILY A/C>	16,800,000	4.99
3	VOTRAINT NO 1019 PTY LIMITED <MCA PRIVATE INVESTMENT A/C>	16,800,000	4.99
5	CITICORP NOMINEES PTY LIMITED	8,452,469	2.51
6	HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED	8,024,293	2.38
7	CJHA PTY LIMITED <THE CJHA INVESTMENT A/C>	7,533,450	2.24
8	BNP PARIBAS NOMS (NZ) LTD	6,451,152	1.92
9	HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED - A/C 2	1,744,674	0.52
10	THE PAVILION MOTOR INN WAGGA WAGGA PTY LTD	1,207,465	0.36
11	MR DANIEL JAMES CREEVEY <EST CHRISTIAN AINSWORTH A/C>	832,685	0.25
12	HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED	787,955	0.23
13	MR CHRISTIAN JOHN HASTINGS AINSWORTH	770,650	0.23
14	MR SASHA ALEXANDER CAJKOVAC	693,772	0.21
15	MR RICHARD JAMES GOLDSACK + MS AMANDA JANE HAY <GOLDSACK & HAY FAMILY A/C>	530,432	0.16
16	GLOBAL MARKET TRADING PTY LTD	362,150	0.11
17	MR ANDREW ROBERT RAMSDEN	279,915	0.08
18	MR ZHONGMENG LI	264,598	0.08
19	J P MORGAN NOMINEES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED	259,530	0.08
20	MAAKU PTY LTD <HMHA FAMILY A/C>	258,843	0.08
Totals: Top 20 holders of FULLY PAID ORDINARY SHARES (Total)		324,135,440	96.24
Total Remaining Holders Balance		12,658,489	3.76